

Tisbury Parish Council

The Reading Room, High Street, Tisbury, SP3 6LD 01747 260088 / 07453 969909

> tisburypc@tisbury-wiltshire-pc.gov.uk www.tisbury-wiltshire-pc.gov.uk

Hosting Agreement for Defibrillator Installation

This hosting agreement is made between:

Coffee Angels of London House, High Street, Tisbury, Wiltshire SP3 6HA (The Host)

and

The Community Heartbeat Trust of PO Box 168 Haverhill Suffolk CB9 1AX. working with: **Tisbury Parish Council** of The Reading Room, High Street, Tisbury Wiltshire

SP3 6LD (The cPAD Scheme)

Who have established a defibrillator available for public use at the following location:

Northern External Wall of Coffee Angels

London House

High Street

Tisbury

Wiltshire SP3 6HA

This location is leased and managed by the Host, with permission from its landlord, both of whom have given unrestricted permissions for the establishment of the Community Public Access Defibrillator (cPAD) device for an unlimited period or until such time as external factors will require a change in the hosting site.

Responsibilities of the Host (Coffee Angels):

The Host will provide a rent free location for the cPAD box and contents for as long as this Agreement is in place.

The Host will not take any action to ensure unlimited public access to the cPAD equipment.

The Host will provide an unmetered electricity supply to the cPAD equipment via a Residual Current Device (RCD) or similar protected source.

The Host will not restrict the electricity supply in any way but shall not be responsible for any interruptions in service caused by events outside its reasonable control.

The Host will provide access to the emergency services and their representatives to the cPAD device on request, and will not restrict or encumber access to the public.

The Host will be responsible for the upkeep and the general repair/maintenance of the site at which the cPAD device is installed.

The Host has the right to view evidence of any theft, damage and public liability insurances held by the cPAD scheme.

The Host will allow free access for the weekly/monthly checks on the equipment.

The Host waives any charge for the electricity supply to the cPAD unit following installation.

Responsibilities of the cPAD Scheme (ie Community Heartbeat Trust and Tisbury Parish Council:

The cPAD Scheme will be responsible for the maintenance of the cPAD equipment on site and the cPAD itself such that it shall be in proper working order, and rescue ready, at all reasonable times.

The cPAD Scheme shall be responsible for any damage caused by this device to the location and will reasonably compensate the Host in the event of damage being caused in the locating or use of the cPAD.

The cPAD Scheme is responsible for arranging any insurance on the cPAD equipment, to include theft, damage and public liability.

The cPAD Scheme will agree to support the cPAD site to cover electrodes, batteries,

rescue kits and also arrange initial and regular ongoing training and awareness programmes locally.

The cPAD Scheme will put in place a full Governance system to include record keeping, regular service checks, notification of in/out of service requirements, training records, policies and procedures, regular reporting to all stakeholders (including but not exclusively the local ambulance service) and make sure the equipment is serviced and stored in line with the manufacturers recommendations.

The cPAD Scheme absolves the Host from any liabilities save those that are as a result of the Host's own doing.

Host Signature:
Print name:
Date:
CPAD Scheme Signature:
Print name:
Date:
CPAD Scheme Signature:
Print name:
Date: